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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/25 at
3:03:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

44  Detailed records available

155,711  Last reported odometer reading

1999 GMC SIERRA 1500

SLE

VIN: 1GTEK19T4XZ511655
3 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
GR Auto Gallery of Grand
Rapids
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/1999 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/28/1999 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

06/11/1999 4,703 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oxygen sensor replaced
Odometer reported as 7,569
kilometers

09/03/1999 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle imported to United States

09/28/1999 14,971 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Camas, WA

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

10/18/1999 16,037 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Camas, WA

Title or registration issued

10/25/1999 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle declared to meet US highway
safety specifications Bond released

09/13/2000 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #00V097
Recall #N000045 FRONT SAFETY BELT
COMPLIANCE
Status: Remedy Available

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/14/2000 42,438 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sherwood, OR

Odometer reading reported

01/09/2001 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #00V345
Recall #N000093 FRONT BRAKE PIPE
CONTACT WITH BODY CROSS SILL
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/17/2001 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sherwood, OR

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

12/13/2002 76,000 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/26/2003 86,659 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/29/2003 86,723 Oregon Odometer reading reported

Description: Light duty pickup trucks. The seat belts fail to conform to the requirements of
FMVSS No. 209, "Seat Belt Assemblies."

The seat belts may not restrain an occupant properly in the event of a crash.

Remedy: Dealers will replace both the front driver and passenger seat belts with new seat
belts free of charge.

-
-

-

Description: Light duty pickup trucks and sport utility vehicles. Some of these vehicles have
a clearance condition between the front right-hand brake pipe and the body cross sill that
could decrease to the point of allowing contact during the life of the vehicle. If contact
occurs and the brake pipe becomes damaged, in half of the brake system there can be a
loss of brake fluid and pressure. The brake warning lamp will be activated when the brake
fluid level reaches the indicator limit.

During braking, the pedal will be lower than normal and stopping distances will be longer. If
this occurs when stopping distance is limited, a crash could occur.

Remedy: Dealers will inspect the front right-hand brake pipe for wear. If there are signs of
wear, this section of the brake pipe will be replaced with a new designed brake pipe section.
If there are not signs of wear on the brake pipe, the dealer will install a spacer clip to ensure
sufficient clearance between the brake pipe and the body cross sill free of charge.

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

11/20/2003 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/29/2005 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/03/2006 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #06V066
Recall #N060019 TAILGATE SUPPORT
CABLE REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/02/2007 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/08/2009 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/15/2009 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

10/07/2011 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/13/2011 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

05/25/2013 120,057 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Oregon City, OR

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

Description: Certain pickup trucks have galvanized-braided-steel tailgate support cables
used to support the tailgate in the full open (horizontal) position. Over time these cables can
corrode and fracture when loads are applied to them.

If one cable fractures, the remaining cable may retain the tailgate in a horizontal position. If
both cables fracture, the tailgate would drop and strike the top surface of the rear bumper. If
anyone is sitting or standing on the horizontal surface of the tailgate when both cables
fractured, they could fall and be injured. On vehicles without a bumper, the tailgate may drop
to a lower position.

Remedy: Dealers will replace the galvanized support cables with stainless steel support
cables. In addition, dealers are to inspect the tailgate hinge and replace it, if necessary free
of charge.

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


503-650-6554
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

178 Verified Reviews

162 Customer Favorites

Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed

11/20/2013 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/27/2013 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

01/22/2016 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/02/2016 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

05/05/2017 121,005 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Oregon City, OR
503-650-6554
vioc.com
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178 Verified Reviews

162 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/27/2017 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

09/11/2019 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/15/2019 125,042 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilsonville, OR

Odometer reading reported

09/19/2019 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilsonville, OR

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed

09/20/2019 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilsonville, OR

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/04/2022 Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/04/2022 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-
-

-
-

-

-

-



07/26/2023 153,538 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Odometer reading reported

09/18/2023 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2023 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/13/2023 Oregon
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

06/14/2024 155,512 Auto Town GMC
Gladstone, OR
503-513-4640
autotowngmc.com
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100 Verified Reviews

2,251
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

09/17/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/20/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

09/20/2024 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oregon City, OR

Registration issued or renewed

11/13/2024 155,711 GR Auto Gallery of Grand
Rapids
Grand Rapids, MI
616-855-6600
grautogallery.com/

4.3 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/18/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
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